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MDS-G4020-L3 RFIERILIIRHELE 23K 20 NFREUKMIRD , 81F 4 MTRBREERDO. 4 MEORRY BIGEN 2 M ERIEREE | T ASMEA
RMUFEENRENE. SEEEN MDS-G4000-L3 RFIE AHE HEIE KHNNAETZTRMIZI , B TREMEIFSR | ARAARGERIERIZT , €8
FEEBBIE R R A TR AP BT AR ERY B TR IR IR ISR,

S LUKMER ( RJ45. SFP # PoE+ ) FAEEJEHIN ( 24/48 VDC. 110/220 VAC/VDC ) RIETEAMRTEY , ERTAREMNIFRE , FRHET—
BENETIIKULMTEE , AR UKRCRAZENIET TR SR, MDS-G4000-L3 RIIZIGHKAESHAETRNEERIZIT, &
EHELZE, TRTANASEREREE , RUEZERTIRMOEMEAEB RN R FHIHITSMHIIE, MDS-G4000 RFININEREMRE , B@d%
TAAE , BESEZ L. X, ITS UREBRMKXASNAFESHMERMNIFE FAISEIET. MDS-G4000 RIIZIFTRWEFER , KU TEASE
MMETAY , RNTENRENSESREFARAFRETRANREYE | AIHERERANERER.
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1ER 4 NAT % 4 150 FE/GE fRREIIEIE
HHIEES EZER |, {5517 LM-7000H ERATIF= @ERIER
TRt IEEE 802.3 , F§F 10BaseT

IEEE 802.3u , Fi-F 100BaseT(X) #1 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3ab , FiF 1000BaseT(X)

|IEEE 802.3z , FHF 1000BaseX

IEEE 802.3x , BF e

IEEE 802.3ad , FiF LACP in AR &

IEEE 802.1Q , FiF VLAN #Ri2

IEEE 802.1D-2004 , AT &Y (STP)
IEEE 802.1w , FIFIRIERAE A 1Y (RSTP)
IEEE 802.1p , AT RS EHR

IEEE 802.1X , ATFBAGAIE

IEEE 802.3af/at , F§F PoE/PoE+ i
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TRALRBAF

HIRBE XA

BORE

Console i@

USB #0
USB &k

BNRELEO
HFRNBE

BFRAN

IPv4/IPv6. Flow control ( ;7i&#2%! ) . Back Pressure Flow Control ( HEREEE ) «
DHCP Server/Client. ARP. RARP. LLDP. Port Mirror ( 30%5f% ) . Linkup Delay ( #%
ERIREIER ) . SMTP. SNMP Trap. SNMP Inform. SNMPv1/v2c/v3. RMON. TFTP.
SFTP. HTTP. HTTPS. Telnet. Syslog. Private MIB ( #4% MIB ) . Loopback interface
( FEREO)

GMRP. GVRP. GARP. 802.1Q VLAN. IGMP Snooping v1/v2/v3. IGMP Querier

STP. RSTP. Turbo Ring v2. Turbo Chain. ¥MiE&. WIE. EERRE

VRRP

I RERSEFRP. RERG. SEHEES. 8#8SHEOBIE. MAC Sticky. HTTPS/SSL.
SSH. RADIUS. TACACS+. ERMZHIEHEE

SNTP. NTP Server/Client. NTP #Z4iAiE

IPv4/IPv6. TCP/IP. UDP. ICMP. ARP. RARP. TFTP. DNS. NTP Client. DHCP
Server. DHCP Client. 802.1X. QoS. HTTPS. HTTP. Telnet. SMTP. SNMPv1/v2c/
v3. RMON. Syslog

OSPF. #SERH

P-BRIDGE MIB. Q-BRIDGE MIB. IEEE8021-SPANNING-TREE-MIB. |EEE8021-PAE-
MIB. |IEEE8023-LAG-MIB. LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB. LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB. SNMPv2-
MIB. RMON MIB Groups 1. 2. 3. 9

16 K
256
VID 1 £ 4094

1024

12 Mb

RS-232 ( TxD. RxD. GND) , 8-pin RJ45 ( 115200, n. 8. 1)

USB Type A ( % )

1 ( MGMT #&3R )

+13 E +30V RS 1
-30 E +3VRERTIRE O
BRARNEZR : 8mA

3 ( MGMT. PWR1. PWR2 &R )
#kEBE34IH 1 2 A@ 30VDC
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HIRESH

BNEBE R4 PWR-HV-P48 :
110/220 VDC , 110 VAC , 60 HZ , 220 VAC , 50 Hz , PoE : 48 VDC

L3 PWR-LV-P48 :
24/48 VDC , PoE : 48 VDC

%% PWR-HV-NP :
110/220 VDC , 110 VAC , 60 HZ , 220 VAC , 50 Hz

L3 PWR-LV-NP :
24/48 VDC

TirEBE &4 PWR-HV-P48 :
88 £ 300 VDC , 90 = 264 VAC , 47 £ 63 Hz , PoE : 46 & 57 VDC

L3t PWR-LV-P48 :
18 Z 72 VDC ( 24/48 VDC , t33fEFOIFLE ) , PoE : 46 Z 57 VDC ( 48 VDC , {¥ifEle
IFi8 )

R4 PWR-HV-NP :
88 £ 300 VDC , 90 = 264 VAC , 47 £ 63 Hz

L3 PWR-LV-NP :
18 & 72 VDC

BB % PWR-HV-P48 :
£A0.11A@110VDC
BX0.06 A@ 220 VDC
£A0.29A@ 110 VAC
BA0.18 A@ 220 VAC

L4 PWR-LV-P48/PWR-LV-NP :

BA0.53A @ 24 VDC
£AX0.28 A@ 48 VDC

A PoE HIRHEH/ RO 36W

PoE HEMBEZE BA360W (H—NEIR) | §%F PD 2% , &F 48 VDC #i\ , EB PoE
BA360W (H—NEIR) | §XF PD 23 , £F 53-57 VDC B , EE
PoE+ &%
BA7T20W ( HENEIR) | §%F PD 24 , £F 48 VDC #\ , EE PoE
BA720W ( #H—EIR) | $%¢ PD 2% , #F 53-57 VDC i\ , EHE
PoE+ &%;

TEHERERP T

RIERP B2

MRS

IP E4& IP40

R~ 176 x 115 x 163.25 mm ( 6.93 x 4.53 x 6.44 <t )

B8 2500 g (5.51 Ib)

R SMARE, BEARE (FEEN) . NERXRE (FrEEH)

T1EIFIR

TERE TERERS  -10 £ 60°C (-14 E 140°F )
FTRRE : -40 E 75°C ( -40 E 167°F )

EERE (88%) -40 ZE 85°C ( -40 = 185°F )

FEXTEE 5F 95% (3E4R)
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THIAE

=L EN 62368-1. |IEC 62368-1. UL 62368-1. IEC 60950-1

EMC EN 55032/35

EMI CISPR 32 , FCC Part 15B Class A

EMS IEC 61000-4-2 ESD : #Zfit : 8kV ; 5 : 15kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS : 80 MHz & 1 GHz : 20 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT : EBJR : 4kV ; 155 : 4kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge : FBIR : 4KV ; {55 : 4kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS : 10V
IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF
IEC 61000-4-11 : EBEIRFEH BRI

MERE EN 50121-4

RIBFEH NEMA TS2

ki IEC 60068-2-27

BEER IEC 60068-2-31

#&5h IEC 60068-2-6

pudzzhe IEEE 1613, |IEC 61850-3

MTBF

B8] 1,007,790 /)\Bsf

T Telcordia SR332

1Ri&

{RIEHARR 5%

1#E IEZ(% www.moxa.com.cn/warranty

(2]

"E 1 x MDS-G4020-L3 & 53524,

sk 1 x RJ45 ¥ DB9 console 45

REEH (st ) 2 x SMWREH
2x BHE , BT RJ45 K0

X 1 x RIEREISR
1 x FEaidAl , B
1 x RERKSSIANLE , i
1 x REE

AR ArE@EZTIMIER (RHIEY ) 74 EEIETT.
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2 by 43
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T & oooDons
176 (6.93) 10.9 (0.43)
~
T 0
ol o)
h M 0
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ITRER
100/ 10/100/ PoE 10/100/ PoE 10/
1000BaseT(X) | 1000BaseT(X) 100BaseT(X) 100BaseT(X) -
1000%§293FP B (RJA5 | 00 (RJ45 | G200 (RJ45 | B0 ( RJ45 TFRE
= k) k) k) k)
MDS-G4020-L3 3 20 5% 16 1 5% 201 5% 16 1 5% 161 5% 16 1 -10 £ 60°C
MDS-G4020-L3-T 3 20 B% 161 B% 201 B% 16 1 B% 16 1 =% 16 1 -40 E 75°C
Bt ( % )
LM-7000H #3RZ 75!
LM-7000H-4GTX FIKIAKMIER | # 4 4 10/100/1000BaseT(X) i
LM-7000H-4GPoE FIKLARMIER | & 4 1 10/100/1000BaseT(X) IEEE 802.3af/at PoE+ i
LM-7000H-4GSFP FIKLUKMIELR | & 4 4 100/1000BaseSFP i
LM-7000H-4TX BIKLLKMIER | 7 4 4 10/100BaseT(X) im0
LM-7000H-4PoE BIRLUARMIER | & 4 4 10/100BaseT(X) IEEE 802.3af/at PoE-+ i1
BERIRIR
PWR-LV-P48 FEJRIEIR (24/48 VDC) , FTRL RN, 4XE23F1 PoE BIREHIN
PWR-HV-P48 FEJRAEIR (110/220 VAC/VDC) , HRLFHRIGN. 44 EE23F0 PoE BRI
PWR-LV-NP FEJRIEIR (24/48 VDC) , TFRLEIRMIN. X223
PWR-HV-NP EEJEASIR (110/220 VAC/VDC) , HAKERIGN. 4KEE2S
BEEXEMN
WK-112-01 BEEAEMN , 2 MR, 8 MERET
MRALEEHN
RK-3U-01 MBRREEH , 4 D LER , UWRATHS 2 D MDS-G4028 B 2 MR 32 MEFT
SFP &R
SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP &R |, 7% 1 > 100Base ( 4% , LC #&3k ) , FHEEEF 2/4 km , TIERE A -40 E 85°C
SFP-1FESLC-T SFP ##3R , % 1 1 100Base ( 2% , AF LC X ) , £HEEN 40km , TIERERN -40 E 85°C
SFP-1FELLC-T SFP &R |, 7 1 /> 100Base ( 4% , BB LC#&k ) , FHEEEN 80 km , TEREA -40 E 85°C
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SFP-1G10ALC WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP #&1% , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP [ ( # LC ##k ) , f£3IEE 9 10 km ; TX 1310 nm,
RX 1550 nm , T¥ERER 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM %! (BiDi) SFP ##R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP #5 ( # LC &3k ) , f&£4BEEH 10 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G10BLC WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #%3% , #5 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( #5 LC %3k ) , f£4EE A 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EREHN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #%3% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( #F LC %3k ) , f£3EE A 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G20ALC WDM %! (BiDi) SFP ##R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP #5 ( # LC 3k ) , f&£5#E= K 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREH 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #£3R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP it ( # LC &k ) , fZ4mEEE A 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREH -40 & 85°C

SFP-1G20BLC WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC #&k ) , fZHilEE /9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EBEH 0 £ 60°C

SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM &! (BiDi) SFP #£3R , #5 1 > 1000BaseSFP i ( 7 LC #%k ) , fZ4mEEE 9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EREH -40 & 85°C

SFP-1G40ALC WDM Z! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP it ( 5 LC #%k ) , fZ4mEEE 9 40 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{E:REH 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 4% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC %k ) |, f£4BEE A 40 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYESRE A -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G40BLC WDM £ (BiDi) SFP #&3% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC 1%k ) |, 4B 5 40 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T¥EREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 4% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC %k ) , f£48EE 5 40 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1GSXLC SFP 15 , % 1 1> 1000BaseSX #[0 , LC ##k , f£4BER 9 300m/550m , TEREH 0 = 60°C

SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP 1R | # 1 4> 1000BaseSX i , LC #3k , Z4EEE ) 300m/550m , TIERE A -40 £ 85°C

SFP-1GLSXLC SFP 181 , % 1 1> 1000BaseLSX it , LC #k |, Z@BEEA 1km/2km , TEREEH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP &R |, 7 1 4> 1000BaseLSX i , LC &3k |, FHEE A 1km/2km , TIEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1GLXLC SFP &R , % 1 4> 1000BaseLX It ( BB LC#Ek ) , FHMEE N 10km , TEREN 0 £ 60°C

SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP #&3% , # 1 4 1000BaselX i ( B LC k) , FiERH N 10km , TIEREH -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GLHLC SFP &R , 7 1 > 1000BaseLH it ( B LC &k ) , FHmEE A 30km , TIERE N 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP #&3% , # 1 4> 1000BaseLH M ( £H LC #k ) , ZEEH N 30km , TFREH -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GLHXLC SFP &R , 7 1 > 1000BaseLHX ix A ( B LC #&k ) , FHEEN 40 km , TEREHN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP #=3R , # 1 4 1000BaseLHX x50 ( &5 LC#k ) , FHEREH N 40km , TIEREH -40 & 85°C

SFP-1GZXLC SFP &R |, % 1 4> 1000BasezX i ( HH LC #&k ) , XHEEN 80km , T{EREN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP #&3R , 7 1 4> 1000BaseZX i[O ( BF LC #k ) |, fZHEER N 80 km , TERENR -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GEZXLC SFP &R , % 1 4> 1000BaseEZX ix 0 ( &F LC#Ek ) , (FH#HEEAN 110km , TIEEERN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP &R , ¥ 1 4> 1000BaseEZX im0 ( BB LC &k ) , FmEE N 120 km , TIEREN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1GTXRJ45-T SFP #3R , 5 1 4 1000BaseT i[O ( BB RJ45 #3k ) |, FHIEEN 100 m , TYERER -40 £ 75°C

R

HDR-60-24 60 W/2.5 A Sz 24 VDC EBiE , #ilF 85 & 264 VAC 8 120 = 370 VDC i\ , TIERE -30 &= 70°C

NDR-120-24 120 W/5.0 A §3h3( 24 VDC H3R , #53i@A 90 E 264 VAC 3 127 Z 370 VDC N\ , T{EBE -20 E 70°C

NDR-120-48 120 W/2.5 A S313¢ 48 VDC IR , #5183 90 = 264 VAC g 127 & 370 VDC #i\ , T{ERE -20 = 70°C

NDR-240-48 240 W/5.0 A SR 48 VDC 23§ , #5&F 90 = 264 VAC T 127 ZE 370 VDC HiN , TIERE -20 & 70°C

L7k

MXview-50 TURLERRE | B2 50 M RARA (32 1P ot )

MXview-100 TArMEEIRSE |, B8 100 NSRRI (32 1P it )

MXview-250 T EEERH , €2 250 N AEVIEN (32 1P #idk )
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MXview-500
MXview-1000
MXview-2000
MXview Upgrade-50

T MK SR , BE 500 N AR (3% 1P #hllk )
TAREEIRIM , B& 1000 DTSRRI (32 P #udk )
TV MEEIRRG , &4 2000 N RAIEN (32 1P k)
Mxview TV LR EIRMARVIERG B , B& 50 M= (32 1P k)
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